Presentation of the Preliminary 2023 Budget (Copy of which is attached).  Mr. Garges gave highlights of 
the Budget Overview.   

• The Township overall continues to be in excellent financial condition.  

• The prepared budget does not propose a tax increase for 2023. 

• The draft budget does balance within eighteen thousand (18,000) plus or minus net positive. 

Mr. Garges explained the goals of the document: to understand how the revenue was generated; the 
trends that were seen with the revenue; to understand what the core services were that the Township 
provides; and what the trends of progression were with the costs associated to those services.

[...]

Baum Baicker questioned the difference in 
transfers made in 2021 to the projected transfers of this year.  Ms. Blood commented on the Township’s 
financial status.  Ms. Blood advised that the financial gain in 2021 allowed the Township to transfer 
approximately two million seven hundred thousand dollars ($2,700,000) from general fund to other 

funds.  The 2022 transfers consist of approximately six hundred fifty thousand dollars ($650,000) to 
funds for operation purposes only.   

Mr. Baum Baicker stated the importance of maintaining the Capital Reserve Fund at an adequate level.  

Ms. Howe questioned the position of the Communication Coordinator.    

Mr. Francis questioned whether the Township Building maintenance was included in the budget.